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FOREWORD 
TO FIRST AND SECOND SPECIAL SESSIONS CROSS REFERENCE TABLES 

The following Cross Reference Tables indicate: 

Table I: Public laws not allocated to the Revised Statutes of 1964 as affected 
by laws enacted at the First and Second Special Sessions of the 107th Legislature. 

Table II: Titles and sections of the Revised Statutes of 1964 and subsequent 
amendments thereto as affected.by laws enacted at the First and Second Special 
Sessions of the 107th Legislature. 

The abbreviations used in the Cross Reference Tables have the following 
meanings: 

AMD means "amended by" 
CHAP. means "chapter of session laws " 
NS means "new section " 
RP means "repealed by" 
RPR means "repealed and replaced by" 
SEC. means "section of a Title or of a chaptered law" 
T. means "Titles of the Maine Revised Statutes " 

TABLEI 

Public Laws Not Allocated to the Revised Statutes of 1964 
Affected by Laws Enacted at the First and Second 

Special Sessions 

YEAR CHAP. SEC. EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

1965 503 3 RP 1975 757 2 
1973 277 2 AMD 1975 637 
1975 145 2 RPR 1975 645 3 
1975 226 2 AMD 1975 645 4 
1975 333 2 AMD 1975 645 5 
1975 334 2 AMD 1975 645 6 
1975 397 3 AMD 1975 644 5 
1975 405 2 RPR 1975 645 7 
1975 481 6 RP 1975 777 15 
1975 540 5 RPR 1975 741 34 
1975 540 6 RPR 1975 741 35 
1975 601 2 AMD 1975 147P&SL Pt. C, 11 
1975 621 13 AMD 1975 147P&SL Pt. C, 26 
1975 622 66 AMD 1975 742 4-6 
1975 623 83 RPR 1975 649 2 
1975 623 83 RPR 1975 740 138 
1975 649 2 AMD 1975 699 2 
1975 660 AMD 1975 746 27-A 
1975 660 AMD 1975 147P&SL Pt. C, 27 
1975 727 2 AMD 1975 770 218 
1975 727 4 AMD 1975 770 219 
1975 739 AMD 1975 770 229 
1975 770 24 RPR 1975 147P&SL Pt. I 





TAB L E II 

TITLE SECT! ON EFFECT 'fEAR CHAP. SEC. 

1 12 AMD 75 771 1 
13 AHo 75 771 2 
14 liMO 75 771 3 
72 AMD 75 770 1 
72 AMD 75 777 1 

110 NS 75 642 
401 RPR 75 758 
402 RPK 75 75t! 
402-A RP 75 756 
,,03 RPR 75 758 
404 RPR 75 756 
404-A RP 75 158 
405 RPR 75 758 
405-A RP 75 758 
405- (3 RP 75 758 
't05-C RP 75 75tl 
406 RFR 15 758 
,,07 NS 75 758 
408 NS 75 758 
40:3 NS 75 758 
410 NS 75 758 
:'Ol-A AMo 75 746 1 
(114 AMo 75 771 4 

2 4- AMD 75 771 5 
5 AMD 75 771 6 
6 AMo 75 P6.SL 147 PARTG,1-3 
6 AMD 75 766 1,2 
b AMD 75 770 2 
6 AMD 7') 771 7 
b AMD 75 776 1 
7 RP" 75 P&SL 147 PARTC,4 

51 RP 75 171 8 
52 RP 75 771 8 

3 1 AMO 75 771 9 
2 AMo 7') 652 
2 J;'PR 75 750 1 
4 AMD 75 771 10 

151 NS 7'; 771 11 
152 NS 75 771 11 
162 AMo 75 657 
162 AMO 75 77G 3-5 
165 AMD 75 750 -, 

L 

1b5 AMD 15 770 6 
166 AMO 75 770 7 
IbB AMD 75 770 8 
172 RP 75 770 9 
173 AMD 75 P8.SL 147 PARTH,l 
173 AMD 75 771 12-14 
174 RFP 75 770 10 
241 AMO 75 771 15 
311 NS 15 724 
012 NS 75 724 
313 NS 75 724 
314 NS 75 124 
315 NS 75 724 
316 NS 75 72.4 
S 17 NS 75 724 
318 NS 75 724 



3930 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE SECT ION EFFECT Vt. Ai' CHAP. St C. 

3 (CON.T" 01 j19 NS 7':; 724 
320 NS 75 724 
321 NS 75 724 
322 NS 75 724 

4 2 AMD 75 771 16 
4 AHD 75 735 1 
5 AHD 75 701 1,2 
6 AHO 75 771 17 

102 AMO 75 735 2 
103 AHO 75 701 3 
10,+ AMO 75 771 18 
115 RP 75 735 3 
115 AMO 7'3 735 4 

116 RP 75 7J5 7 

'" 
117 RP 75 735 3 
117 AHO 75 735 C; 

152 AMO 75 770 11 
157 AMD 75 771 1':) 
157-A AHD 75 701 .. 
157-8 AHO 75 771 20 
163 AMD 75 735 6 
164 AHD 75 731 1,2 
lbl. AHO 75 77 0 1.:: 
171 AMD 75 731 3 
171- A NS 75 731 4 
173 AMO 75 731 5-12 
173 AMO 75 777 2 
173-A NS 75 731 12-A 
174 AHO 7~ 731 13 
174 AHO 75 770 13 
180 NS 75 753 
451 AMO 75 771 21 
.. 54 AMO 75 650 
:>51 RP 75 735 7 
551 AMD 75 735 d • ':; 

:>54 PPR 75 735 10 
'>56 AHO 75 735 11 
562 RP 75 735 12 
564 AMO 7'3 731 14 
652 RP 75 735 13 
801 RPR 75 770 14 
607 AHO 75 636 
955-A AHO 75 771 22 

5 1 AMD 75 771 23 
2 AHO 75 771 24 
3 RPR 75 771 25 
4 AHO 75 77.1 26 
5 RPR 75 771 27 
6 AHO 75 771 20 
6 AHO 75 F&Sl 147 PAli.TG,5 
8 AHO 75 771 2'3 
8-C AHO 75 777 4 
8-0 AHD 75 777 '5 

10 AMD 75 H.SL 147 PARTC,.) 
13 RP 75 770 15 
15 AMO 75 770 16-n 
16 NS 75 P&'SL 147 PARTEe 
16 NS 75 770 19 



REFERENCE· TABLE 3931 

TITLE SECTION tFFEC T YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

5 (CONT"o) 47 pp 75 771 3D 
61 AMO 75 771 31 
82 RPP 7r:, 771 31-A 
t4 AMo 75 771 J2 
93 AMO 75 771 33 

121 AMD 75 771 34 
122 AMO 75 771 35 
124 AMo 75 771 3b 
12"1 AMo 7'.> 771 37 
135 AMO 75 771 36,39 
137 AMo 75 771 40 
138 AMo 75 771 41 
139 AMD 75 771 42 
139-A AMo 7':> 771 43 
142 AMo 75 771 44 
143 AMO 75 771 45 
lS 0 AMO 75 P&'SL 147 PARTC,13 
150 AMO 75 771 46 
151 AMo 75 705 1 
151 AMO 75 771 1t7 
191 AHo 75 770 20 
195 RPR 75 771 48 
l'jEo AMO 75 771 49 
19b AMo 75 771 50 
200-C NS 75 115 1 
200- D NS 75 715 1 
242-/\ RP 75 715 2 
281 AMO 75 771 51 
282 AMo 75 771 51-A 
203 AHo 75 771 51-8 
28r:, AMo 75 771 52 
2d7 AMo 75 771 52-A 
299 AMo 75 647 1 
300 AHO 75 647 2 
301 AMo 75 647 3 
302 AMo 75 647 4 
304 AMo 75 647 '3 
3 Or:, AMo 75 647 5-A 
306 AMo 75 647 6 
55t AHo 75 od6 1 
S91 AMo 75 771 53 
592 RPR 75 686 2 
592 AHO 7'> 771 54 
593 NS 75 686 3 
631 RPR 75 666 4 
£)31 AMo 75 766 3 
t,31j NS 75 694 1 
b72 AMo 75 68b 5 
073 AMO 75 686 6 
074 AMo 75 686 7 
675 AMo 75 68b 8 
677 AMo 75 68b 9 
711 AMo 75 755 1 
711 AMO 75 770 21 
711 AMo 75 771 55 
711 AMo 75 777 7 
723 AMo 75 771 56 
751 AMo 75 771 57 



3932 REFERll:NCE TABLE 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT YEAP CHAP. SEC. 

'5 (CONr"DI 1031 AMO 75 771 '5 (\- E u 
1092 AMO 75 770 22 
1094 AHD 75 742 1 
1121 AMD 70j 742 Z 
1121 AMO 75 770 23 
1121 AMD 75 771 61-64 
1124 AHO 75 776 1 
1125 AHD 75 770 25 
11211 AMO 75 742 3 
11213 AMO 75 776 2 
15>04 AHO 75 771 65 
1506 AHD 75 771 66 
1507 AMD 7S 7% 1 
1307 RPR 75 771 67 
1508 AMO 15 771 611 
1510 RPR 75 771 6'3 
1511 NS 75 Pg,SL 147 PARTe,7 
1544 AMO 75 771 70 
1582 AMO 75 771 71 
1585 AMO 75 771 72 
1586 AMD 75 771 73 
1b21 AHD 75 771 74 
1667 AMO 75 771 75-77 
16t>6 NS 75 771 77-A 
1742 AMO 7~ 771 7b-01 
1143 AMD 75 771 b2 
1745 AMO 75 771 83 
1772-A AHD 75 771 84 
1812 AHO 7S 73~ 1 
2301 AHO 75 682 1 
2301 AHD 75 705 2 
2301 AMO 75 760 1,2 
2401 AMD 75 771 t';; 

2401 RPR 75 780 1 
2402 PPR 75 70iJ 1 
2403 RPR 7':> 780 1 
2404 RFR. 75 780 1 
2 .. 05 RPR 75 780 1 
2lt06 RPR 75 780 1 
2407 RPR 75 780 1 
2451 PPR 75 780 1 
2452 RPR 75 76 0 1 
3306 RP 75 755 2 
3306 Ai'll) 75 771 db 

3307 RP 75 755 2 
3313 AHO 75 771 c7 
3322 AHO 75 648 1 
3323 AMO 75 b48 2,3 
ItS52 RPR 75 77[; 20 
1t561 AMD 75 771 88 

,+565 AHD 75 771 8':i 
1t566 AMD 75 770 29-Jl 
4571 RPR 75 170 32 
4572 RPR 75 770 ~3 

4573 AHD 75 770 34 
4581 RPR 75 770 35 
4582 RPR 75 770 36 
4583 RPR 75 770 37 



REFERENCE TABLE 3933 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT '(EAR CHAP. SEC. 

5 (CONT"O) 4591 RPR 75 770 38 
4592 RPR 7':J 770 3<;, 
4595 RPR 75 770 40 
4090 AHD 75 770 41 
4011 kPR 75 770 42 
5004 AHD 75 771 90 
SU07 AHD 75 771 91 
7002 AHD 75 771 '32 
7U02 AHD 75 777 8 
7021 NS 75 P8.SL 147 PARTG,l 
7J22 NS 75 P8.SL 147 PARTG~l 

7023 NS 75 P8.SL 147 PARTG,l 
7024 NS 75 P~SL 147 PARTG,1 
7025 NS 75 Pf.SL 147 PARTG,l 
7026 NS 75 P6.SL 147 PARTG,l 
7027 NS 75 P8.SL 147 PARTG,l 
7028 NS 75 Pf.SL 147 PA,RTG,l 

6 12 AHD 75 771 93,94 
14 AHD 75 745 1 

162 AHD 75 771 95 
7 1 RPP 75 771 96 

5 AHD 75 771 97-
lD AHD 75 771 ge 
62 AHD 75 771 99 
65 AHO 75 770 43,44 

<j54-A AHO 75 687 1 
957 RPR 75 687 2 

lu15 AHO 75 713 1 
1017 AHD 75 713 2 
2~52 AHD 75 771 1()0,101 
2956 AHO 75 770 45 
3403 AHD 75 771 102 
3551-A AHD 75 772 1 
3704 AMO 75 770 46 

8 105 RPR 7";) 767 1 
261 AHD 7";} 771 103 
321 II.HO 75 771 104 
351 AHO 75 771 105 
352' AHU 75 771 lOb 
354 AHO 75 771 107 
562 AHD 75 771 108 

9 34()1 RP 75 767 2 
3402 RP 75 767 2 
3 .. 03 RP 75 767 2 
3'+41 RP 75 767 2 
3442 RP 75 767 2 
3':>21 . RP 75 767 2 
3522 RP 75 767 2 
3522-A RP 75 767 2 
3S23 RP 75 767 2 
3743 RPR 75 767 3 
3744 AHO 75 767 4,5 
<+055 AHO 75 767 6 

9-A 1- 201 AHO 75 658 
1- 301 AHO 75 770 47-49 
6- 103 AHD 75 771 109 
6- 104 AHD 75 767 7 
6- 202 AHD 75 767 6 
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TITLE SECTl ON EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

9-A (CONT" 01 7- 117 AHO 75 062 
7- 117 AHD 7'5 770 50 

9-8 131 AHD 7~ 666 1-4 
211 AHO 75 771 11tJ 
213 AHO 75 06t 5 
223 AHD 75 666 (, 

226 AHD 75 ?6b 7 
251 AHD 75 666 7-A.6,-J 
2S2 AHD 75 66b j-A,1(;-12 
254 AHD n 'l6b 13 
325 AHD 75 666 1-+,15 
326 AHD 75 6Sb 15-A,1b 
3.36 AHD 75 6b6 .17 ,16 
367 AMD 75 771 111 
4P AHD 75 066 19 
422 AHO 75 670 
424 AHO 75 666 19-A 
427 AHD 75 733 1 
427 AHD 75 770 51 
428 AHO 7S 771 112 
445 AHO 75 66b 20.21 
446 AHO 75 666 21-A 
463 AHD 75 66b 22 
465 AHD 75 666 23 
466 AHO 75 666 23- il 
~39 AHD 75 b6€-, 23- 8 
554 AHO 75 b66 24 
614 AIoID 75 66E', 25 
815 AHO 75 &66 26 
521 RPR 75 666 27 
826 RPR 75 666 20 
8!jJ AHD 75 666 29 
:176 RPR 75 666 30 
877 NS 7';; 666 ..)1 

1011 AHO 75 666 31-A 
10 102 AHD 75 771 113-114 

751 AHD 75 771 115-117 
753 RPR 75 77Q 53 
802 AHO 75 770 S4 
802 AHD 75 771 110 
803 AHO 7'.J 770 55 
901 liP 75 755 3 
902 RP 7S 75S ~~ 

1451 PP 75 770 56 
1452 RP 7';) 770 56 
1453 RP 75 770 56 
1454 RP 75 77 0 56 
1455 RP 75 770 56 
1456 RP 75 770 56 
1<+57 RP 75 770 56 
1471 NS 75 770 57 
1472 NS 75 770 57 
1473 NS 75 770 57 
1474 NS 75 770 57 
1475 NS 75 770 57 
1476 NS 75 771l S7 
1477 NS 75 770 57 
2105 AMD 75 771 119,12U 
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Tl TLE SEGTIGN EFFEcCT YEH CI1AP. SEC. 

10 (CONT" 01 3255 RPR. 75 734 
3321 NS 75 72'.; 
3322 NS 75 12'3> 
3323 NS 75 725 
3624 NS 75 725 
3525 NS 75 725 
3326 NS 75 725 
3327 NS 75 725 
3328 NS 75 725 
3329 NS 75 725 
3330 NS 7':> 725 
3331 NS 75 725 
7051 AHO 7'.) 771 121 
IIUOl f;PR 75 767 9 
BODl AHD 75 770 5d 
duOl AMD 75 771 122 
8002 RPR 75 767 '3 
5002 AMO 75 7H ~, '" 
dLiOS AHO 75 705 3 
81103 RPR 15 767 9 

8004 NS 75 767 ~ 

11 s- 1·01 AHO 75 770 60 
12 51 AMO 75 770 61 

512 AHlJ 75 771 123,U':4 
513 AHO 75 171 125 
'320- 0 AHO 7';) 7b4 1 
525 NS 7'5 764 <2 
531 AHO 75 777 6,S 
552 AHO 75 77 0 b2 
557 AHO 7':.> 770 E>3 
602 AHO 75 771 12b-134 
t43 AMO 75 771 U5 
003 AHO 75 771 13b 
684 AMO 75 770 E,I, 

oc·e:; - A AMO 75 6b5 
ot-:l AMO 7'5 770 6') 

lUl0 NS 7S 764 3 
10 11 NS 75 764 3 
1HZ NS 75 764 ., 

" 
1013 NS 7'3 764 3 
1')14 NS 75 !64 oS 

IJ1S tiS 75 764 J 
1016 ~lS 7'.> 764 3 
1J17 NS 7'5 764 ., 

..J 

10113 NS 75 764 .) 

1019 NS 7';) 7b4 j 

1020 NS 75 764 .3 
1U21 NS 75 764 j 

1D22 NS 75 764 j 

1 U 2.3 NS 75 764 :3 
1il24 NS 75 764 3 
1025 tIS 75 7b4 S 
1tJ26 NS 7':> 764 3 
11)27 NS 75 764 :3 
1028 NS 75 764 3 
HOl-A AHO 75 771 137 
le03 AHO 75 771 1 j~. 
1607 AHu 75 771 13':1 



3936 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE SECTIGN EFFECT yt: Ai< CHAP. SEC. 

12 (CONT"OI 1701 AMO 7':> 771 140 
1903 AHO 75 771 141 
1-151 AHD 7';) 771 lt. '2 
US5 AHO 75 771 143 
1955 AHG 7'" 772 2 
19ljf AHO 75 771 144 
b':>CJ AND 75 771 1'+~ 

b72 AHO 75 772 3,4 
2iJOl AHO 75 770 bb 
2J70 AMO 75 772 5 
2,355-A AHO 75 770 b7 
2401 AMO 75 772 b 
2401-tl AMO 75 772 7 
2402 AMO 75 772 b,Y 
2403 RP 75 770 ct\ 
2405 NS 75 770 oS 
24':>6 liMO 75 772 10 
24E:9 t~S 75 772 11 
2:;'52 AHO 75 772 12.13 
25~.s AMO 75 772 14-1b 
2553-A pp 75 772 17 
25':>4- r3 RP 75 772 16 
2~5b AMO 75 772 1'.1 
2SS1 AHu 7':> 772 20,21 
291j3 AMlJ 75 740 1 
2;'5.3-A RPR 75 772 22 
3ubO At-10 75 772 23 
3403 AHJ 75 743 1 
34~1 AMO 7'.; 771 141': 
JSG2 AMD 7';; 771 147-1,+S 
31)02-8 AHtJ 7S no 70 
3~' 0.3 AHO 75 743 2 
3505 AMO 7';) 743 2-A,2-1J 
J':.> ':> 1 AMO 75 771 150,151 
3601 AMO 713 771 152,15.5 
3",52 AHo 75 743 3 
4 (! G 1 (tHIJ 75 743 4 
4iJ62 ~'P 75 7,+3 '3 
4209 AMO 71;, 665 
,+213 NS 7'i 6o,s 
4252 AMO 75 on 1 
4252-A NS 7'3 692 2 
42521"'4 AMo 75 743 5-A 
'+301-8 AMO 75 743 6 
'd02 AMO 7 ,', .' 743 7 

430 .. AMO 75 74:- -:, 

'+305 AMO 7'.> 743 9 
4309 AM[) 7'5 743 10-1 C 
4,s 11 AMO 75 743 13 
4'-04 AMO 7~ 71'+ 
.. 40,+ AMO 7S 743 13-A,1'+,15 
'+4t6 AMO 75 743 lS - A 
,+:>04 At-lO 75 743 10 
4652 AM:) 75 771 bit 
it752 AHO 75 77L 71 
.. 7137 AMO 75 77 o. 72 
4757 AMO 75 771 iSS 
SHl AHD 75 771 156 



REFERENCE TABLE 3937 

TIflE SECTION t:FFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

12 (CONT"O) 5[J12 AMD 75 771 lS 7 
13 903 AMO 75 635 1 

303 AHO 75 770 73 
931 r,MO 75 635 2 
'j 32 AMD 7'3 770 74 

1071 LIMO 75 770 75 
13ul AMI) 75 /70 76 

13-A 1112 RPR 75 770 7? 
1 ... 03 AMO 75 770 7t 

14 lb4 AMO 75 S7S 1 
704 RP 7':> 770 7~ 

704-A ''is 7-5 770 fll] 

1252 AMLJ 15 735 14 
1255 AMD 75 135 lS 
2( 02- /l NS 75 690 
5?4S AMO 75 740 l-A 

15 101 AMO 7':- 718 1 
c 10 AMO 75 f&Sl 147 PARTe,14 

131a NS 75 77'3 1 
1319 NS 75 775 1 
1320 NS 7S 77S 1 
1702-1\ RP 75 666 
1741 NS 75 740 2 

l~Ol I<Ph' 75 775 2 
LH2 RPR 75 735 15 -1\. 

1-341 RPR 75 735 If: 
19o1 AMD 75 735 17 
2C33 RPR 7':> 735 1F, 

2161 LIMO 75 771 15K 
2161-A ~P 75 763 1 
2161-A AMO 7:> 771 15 Cj 

2162 AMO 75 771 1£ 0 
2163 AMLJ 75 771 Hl 
21£4 AMO 75 771 HZ 
Zlt5 M1D 7'3 771 160 
2552 AMO 75 731 15 
21',11 AMO 75 756 2-4 
2711 AMO 75 75f. '5 
2712 ?'PR 75 75b 6 
271 ... AMO 75 'Sf, 7 
2715 AMD 75 756 c 
2716 ilMO 75 756 '3 

16 201 RFR 75 74lJ 2-;:' 

251 AMO 75 731 lb 
600 fiP 75 763 -, 

L 

f: 0 1 NS 75 763 J 
t, a 2 NS 75 763 .3 

b03 NS 75 7€:3 J 
604 NS 75 763 3. 
b05 NS 75 763 3 

bub NS 75 763 3 
001 NS 7'5 763 3. 

17 330 AMO 75 740 3,4 
~31 LIMO 75 74u " :J 

U55 RPR 75 63f- 1 
1056 RPR 7') bJ8 2 
1461 RP 7'.1 740 b 

U5Z RP 75 74Q 7 
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TITLE SECTiON ICFFEGT Yt. I\R CHAF. SEC. 

17 (CONTOD) 2253 AMn 7';, 73~ 2 
22h3 AMO 77 739 3-~ 

22E4 AMO 7<) 739 7,(: 
2265 AMO 7':; 739 S, 1 G 
2266 AMO 75 739 11 
22b 7 AMO 75 739 12,12-11 
2265 kPR 7';) 7J'j 13 
2269 "p~. 7'3 739 14 
2272 NS 75 739 E, 
227:1 NS 75 739 1" 
2274 NS 75 739 1" 
2275 NS 75 I3g 15 
227b NS 75 739 15 
2302 DF 75 740 t 

2cS03 h'F 75 740 IJ 

3104 AMO 7'::> 771 164 
3704 fJP 75 740 9 
3S5=J pp 75 659 

17-A 1 AMO 75 049 1 
1 AMD 75 6'39 1 
1 AMO 71S 7ltO 9-A,10 
2 AMO 75 740 11 
3 AMO 75 740 12 
It RPk 7S 740 1~ 

4-A NS 75 740 14 
S AM[) 7~ 740 15,16 
6 RP~ 75 74 U 16-A 
9 1IMO 75 740 17 

III AMO 75 740 1~ 

11 AMO 75 74G 19 
U RPR 75 740 2U 
14 AMLi 7<; 740 <.1 

15 NS 7".> 740 22 
16 NS 75 740 22 
17 NS 75 7ltO 22 
17 AMO 75 770 b 1, to 2 
56 AMO 75 740 23,24 
58-A NS 75 (40 25 

104 f.'PR 75 74U 2E-
103 AMO 75 74 C 27 
107 AMO 75 740 28-33 
lOR AMO 75 7,,0 34 
151 AMO 7'.> 14 U 3'::> 
152 At-tO 75 74[J 3b 
201 AMO 75 740 37-39 
202 AMO 75 740 4lJ 
204 A"lO 75 74(, 41 
20b AMO 75 740 42 
203 AHO h 740 43 
2<,1 AMO 75 740 44 
252 AMO 75 740 45 -47 
25.3 AM;) 75 740 4 (), 4 '3 
254 .'11"0 7':> 74il SO 
255 AMO 75 71.ll 51 
352 AMO 75 74 C 52-S4 
.359 AMi) 75 74G 5:' 
3GO AMD 7".> 740 56,<;7 
361 At-O 7 r;, 7,+0 5t 



REFERENCE TABLE 3939 

TITLE SECT lOt, EFFECT YE AJ; CHAP. SE C. 

17-A (CONT" 01 362 AHD 75 74 C :s 
f, 01 AMD 70 140 Eo] 

1,51 AMD 75 740 61, t. 2 
'-t5Z AMD 75 74C E,3 

501 liMO 75 !4il 64,65 
506 RPR 75 740 6b 
:.>06-A NS 75 74(; U 
509 A~1D 7':> 740 cd 
S III AMD TS 63e ;) 

510 AMD 75 740 f '3 
515 AMD 75 740 70 
'.)54 AM:] 7S 740 71 
556 AMD 75 740 72 
b51 RPI< 7'3 740 n 
~':i2 RP 75 7'tO 74 
701 AMO 7 S; 740 7':> 
702 AMD 75 740 76 
703 AMD 75 74U 77,78 
7\i1l AMD 75 740 7'; 
752 II 1'11) 75 740 t,O,':l 
755 AMD 75 740 62,86 
151) AMD 75 740 /)L, 

757 AMD 75 740 b5 
002 AND 7';) 140 Cb 
1305 AHD 75 740 67 
,j 06 AMD 75 74e c j ,6 ';J 

~54 AHD 75 740 "0 
':lOl AMO 75 740 91, q 2 
:, 51 o.MD 75 740 Cj;) 

::353 AHO 75 740 94 
:::154 AMD 75 740 go) 

11 01 AMO 75 740 96,97 
l1CJ 2 AMD 75 740 98-101 
110 5, AMD 75 740 102 
1111 AMD 75 740 lQ3 
1112 AMD 7';; 74G liJ4-10b 
1115 ~MD 75 740 106- A 
1152 AMD 75 740 101,1[, Il 
1156 NS 75 740 103- A 
1.:'01 AMD 7':> 740 10'1 
1204 AMO 7S 74D 110,lU-A 
1205 AMD 7':/ 740 111,112 
1206 AMO 75 74 C 113 
1251 AHO 75 74G 114,115 
1252 AMD 7'5 74G 110-118,lB-A 
1254 AMD 7<:> 740 119.120 
1301 .41'10 75 740 121-12J 
1351 NS 75 74C 124 
1352 NS 75 740 124 
1353 ~'S 7':> 74 C 12 .. 
1J54 NS 7':> 740 12<+ 
1355 NS 75 740 124 
1356 NS 75 740 12'+ 
US 7 NS 75 74C 124 

18 551 :;>PR 75 748 
1651 AMD 7 <) 771 it'.' 
U53 AMO 7'? 7at ? 
3009 AMO 7'] 701 6 



3940 REFERENCE TABLE 

TI TLE SECTION EFFECT YE.i\f' CHAP. SEC. 

18 (CONT'o) 3')52 AMiJ 7'5 701 7 
19 161 AMO 75 701 6 

'Hll AMD 75 740 12') 
500 AMD 75 770 64 
') 01 AMo 713 770 d5 
S82 RP~ 75 701 :l 
'-,94 RPR 75 701 10 
125 AMO 75 770 (:6 

20 1- 0\ A!10 75 771 166 
1-8 AMD 75 771 1t)7.168 

51 AMo 75 771 169 
76 AMo 7"0 771 170-173 
81 AMD 75 171 1(4 

102 AMo 75 7,+6 1-A 
1U2 AMO 75 771 175 
152 AHo 75 746 2 
153 AMO 75 746 2-A,3 
161 AMO 75 723 1,2 
220 AMo 75 746 4,4-1i 
221 AMD 75 746 '3 

225 AMD 75 746 5-A 
225 AMD 75 761 1,2 
225 AMD 75 (68 1 
226 AMD 75 73f: 1 
a6 AHiJ 75 746 6 
30,+ AHD 75 746 7 

305 AMD 75 1,+6 7-A,7-!3 
35') A"1iJ 75 74t 7-[ 
35d AMO 75 660 1 
358 AMO 75 746 8 
362 AMo 75 735 2 
.:i6S AMo 75 7,+6 6-1\ 
471 AMO 75 74t! '3 
473 AMo 75 746 10 
'j 05 RPR 75 746 10- !l 
~06 ~MO 75 746 11 
:154 AMo 75 771 176 
:'55 AHD 75 746 11-" 
d5b AHD 7':; 746 12 
u56 AHO 713 746 12-A 
~5'" AMO 75 732 1 
659 AHo 7') 746 12-8 
H2 AMo 75 74e 12-C 
H2 AMO 75 766 '; 

'-

H7 f"p 7'3 706 1 
331 NS 75 706 2 
3J2 NS 713 706 2. 
-333 NS 75 706 2 
CJ67 AMD 75 746 13 

lD53 AHO 75 737 
12'31 ~MO 7S 746 13-4 
1292 AMo 75 746 14 
1292 AMD 75 781 
1,+51 AMO 75 771 177 
1455 OIMD 75 746 16 
1451. AMD 75 771 178 
1461 AMl 75 F~Sl 147 PA~'TC, 10 
1<+74 AMD 75 771 179 



REFERENCE TABLE 3941 

TITLE ~FCTION [Ff Eer VI:. AP CHAP. SEC. 

20 (CONT'OI 2234 AHO 7'3 771 180 
2255 AMD 7'5 771 1 c 1 
22-)6 AMD 75 771 10 (: 
2271 NS 7S 769 1 
2272 NS 7':> 16Y 1 
2273 NS 75 76':; 1 
2274 NS 75 76S 1 
2275 NS 75 769 1 
2314 AHD 75 746 16- A 
2~5E:-A AHD 75 74b 17,1(' 
2356-'; AHO 75 746 19,19-A,20 
2359 AHD 75 771 L4J 
2-1 uS AHD 75 771 H'+ 
26Ul AHO 75 771 1IJ5,HH.:> 
26o't AMD 75 771· 1~7 

2~03 ~HD 75 171 loc 
3121 ;<PR 75 732 2 
3122 RPR 75 732 2 
3123 kPR 75 732 i::: 
312,+ PPR 75 732 2 
3125 RPR 75 732 ., 

L 

J126 R.PR 75 7 :52 C: 
3127 f<PR 75 732 2 
3128 RPR 75 732 2 
3129 RPR. 75 732 2 
3130 PPR 75 732 2 
31.$1 RFR 75 732 2 
3132 RPR 75 732 2 
31.33 RP 75 732 2 
3134 KP 75 73<:: " 

'-

-5135 RP 75 '32 <:: 

3136 RF 7'? ?S2 l:: 
3137 PP 75 732 2 
3138 FP 75 732 2 
311+ 0 ~P 75 732 2 
3141 I<P 75 732 2 
3,+53-~ NS 75 651 1 
3<+57 AHO 75 746 21 
3506 AHD 75 771 It':) 

3508-1\ AHO 75 771 190 
3'561 AHD 75 746 22,22-A 
3i'1lJ RP 75 660 L, 

3711 PP 75 660 '+ 
3712 RP 75 b6G '+ 

3713 AMO 75 660 3 
3113 RP 75 6b 0 '+ 
3713 AHO 7S 74b 23 
3714 RP 75 660 11 

3715 RP 75 660 '+ 
3716 FlP 75 6(,0 4 
3717 RP 75 6bU 4 

3117 pp 75 74E: 24 
3716 RP 75 660 4 
3718 NS 75 6b7 
371.,1 NS 75 660 2 
3742 NS 75 660 2 
3743 NS 75 b60 2 
37 43 AHD 75 74E- 24-A,24-.3 



3942 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT YEAh' CHAP, SEC. 

20 (CONT'D) 3144 NS 75 060 2 
3744 AMO 75 746 21t-C,24-ll 
3745 NS 75 660 2 
374':> AMO 75 746 24-t. 
3146 NS 75 660 2 
37 '+ 7 NS 75 660 2 
3747 AMO 7S 746 24-F 
3,47 AMO 75 754 1-3 
.H4d NS 75 660 2 
3748 IIHO 75 746 24-GT024-L 
3746 AMO 7S 746 24-NT024-U 
,37 46 .'.MD 7S 754 4,5 
3749 NS 75 60 a 2 
J743 AMD 7'5 746 24-V 
37511 NS 75 06 (j 2 
3750 RPR 75 746 24- x 
3751 NS 75 746 24- Y 
3752 NS 7S 73b ~ 

3752 NS 7'> 7 .. c 24- Y 
3753 NS 75 673 

21 1 AMO 75 752 1 
1 AMO 75 761 3,4 

43 AMD 75 771 l'.11.192,lg2-A 
72 AMD 7'3 761 5-7 

102 AMO 75 761 b 

lU2-A AMU 75 761 9 
133 AMD 7':) 761 10 
171 AHlJ 7S 7b 1 11,12 
172 ~PR 75 761 t.:i 
201 1\1'10 7S 761 14 
-521 NS 75 752 2 
322 NS 75 752 2 
32:5 NS 75 752 2 
-524 NS 75 752 2 
$25 NS 75 752 2 
n6 NS 7'5 752 2 
327 NS 75 752 '2 
.%2 qpp 75 761 1:) 
441 I\MO 75 no 87 
445 AMD 75 761 lb,17 
491 RPR 75 752 3 
491 AMO 75 77U 86 
492 AHO 75 752 4 
',92 AHO 75 761 h-22 
4~4 41'10 75 7b 1 23,24 
~ 32 AMi) 75 761 25 
004 AMO 75 761 2E 
t 33 AMD 75 761 ?7 
(,34 AHD 75 761 2~ 

701 AMD 75 761 2j 
7G2 AMO 75 730 1 
702 A'10 75 761 3] 
704 AMD 75 761 31 
706 AMO 75 761 32 
j01 A.MD 75 761 33 
tl02 P.Pk 75 761 34 
.l62 "P'< 75 761 35 
~25 A "10 75 171 lj2-B 



REFERENCE TABLE 3943 

TITLE SECTiON EFFEGT YEo AR CrlAP. SEC. 

21 (CONT'O) 1J32 AHD 75 771 1S J 
1034 AHD 75 771 194 
1062' AMD 75 761 36 
1063 AMD 7':; 771 19'> 
106') AH) 75 771 190 
Uo 1 AHO 75 761 37 
1092 AHD 75 771 1S7 
1Il95 AHD 75 771 lYtl 
1152 AMD 75 771 1':iY-2C2 
1154 AMiJ 7'.> 771 20J 
1211 I\MO 75 761 3M 
1211 AMD 75 771 204 
1253 AMD 7'.> 1)8 L. 

1253 AHD 75 761 39,40 
1254 AMD 7'5 761 41- .... ) 
1250 AHD 75 761 44-4~ 

125'; AHD 75 7& 1 49,50 
1259-1; AMD 75 7bl 51 
1261 AHO 7':J 761 ~) 2 
1262 AMD 75 761 53 
1351 AMD 15 682 2-
1354 NS 75 682 3 
135':J NS 7'5 bd2 j 

1j(:;j 1 PPR 75 759 1 
U92 RP~ 75 759 1 
1.)9.3 RPR 75 759 1 
U94 PFR 79 759 1 
1.B5 RPR 75 759 1 
USb ti.PP 75 75Y 1 
1397 RPR 75 759 1 
1398 PPR 75 759 1 
1399 RPK 75 759 1 
1,+00 RPR 75 759 1 
1401 RPR 75 759 1 
1402· RPR 75 759 1 
14d PPR 75 759 -, 

"-

1422 f-P.:I 75 75 '3 3 
1 .. 23 AMO 75 759 '+ 

1'+43 AHD 75 761 !l4 
1,;75 AHD 75 761 55 
1531 AHD 75 771 2U4-A 
1073 I'PR 75 774 1 
1573-A RP 7'5 774 2 
1S-73-B RF 7".> ilL.. 3 
b73-C RP 75 774 4 
lS75 RP 75 75" S 
1577 AMD 75 761 ~6 

1579 AMU 75 759 (, 

1579 AMD 75 761 57 
1':; b C AMD 75 761 5 .~ 

!S81 NS 75 761 5Cj 
1622 AHD 75 761 bJ 
1022 AHO 75 771 205,2'Gb 

22 1 AMO 75 r· ~ S L 147 PA~TG,2 

1 AHD 75 755 4 
1 tlHO 75 771 207-20'j 
3 AMD 75 751 1 
5 RP 75 71 S 1 



3944 REFERENCE TABLE 

Tl HE ~FCTIOI\ L:FFlCT YF A R CHIlP. SEC. 

22 (CONT'LJ) 5- A RP 7S, 71'9 2 
18 ;H1U F.; 771 21iJ 
13 NS 75 715 :; 
,,1 AMD 75 771 211 
'tt:: AMJ 75 76u 7 ",,, 
/.;2 AMD 7S 762 1 

254 AM] 70 771 212,21,) 
~J t 2 AMO 75 771 214 

1'+~2 "p 75 170 &':J 
1,,71-C; AMLl 75 644 1-3 
iL171-J '<Ph' 7'; 770 'j 1 
17G3 AM[) 75 771 21S 
1" 01) AM [; 7S 771 21l, 
E20-.l AMO 75 71<:: 3 

1-;2't rlS 75 719 4 

2[;54 AWl 75 771 ;:1"1 
20E,9 AMO 75 771 218 
" ) c , AMD 7S 74il 126-130 
21.31 RP 7~ 751 2 
2 ... 32 RP 70 751 2 
2't33 t<'P 15 751 2 
Z't34 r.;p 7S 751 2 
2435 RP 75 751 2 
2 .. 3f'- fiP 75 751 2 
2437 ,.p 7S 751 2 
2'-t31-A "P 70 751 2 
2<+3:5 PP 75 751 " 24't 1 FP 7':; 751 :3 
2-.'t2 p~ 75 751 3 
2443 PP 75 751 7 

,) 

244~ RP 75 751 3 
2 .. 4';, QP 75 751 3 
2,,4(' fiP 7':;; 751 ,~ 

2 ~'t 7 r.:p 7';, 751 :3 
2 .. 4c pp 75 751 :j 

2,+'t~ ;,p 75 751 3 
21t5fJ "p 75 751 3 
2451 RP 713 751 3 
2Q01 NS 7S 751 '+ 
2f,U2 NS 75 751 4 
2 f; 03 NS 715 751 4 

200,+ f~S 75 751 't 
2>00:'; ~jS 7S 751 " 2f',Ob NS 7':) 751 4 
2beT NS 70 751 " 2f 11 NS 7'> 751 4 

21112 NS 7<; 751 4 
2t 13 NS 7<;, 751 4 
2l 14 NS 70;;, 751 .. 
2" 15 NS 7';; 751 4 
2b1t NS 75, 751 4 
201 7 NS 7':- 751 4 
2021 NS 75 751 4 
21> 22 NS 75 751 't 
2,,23 r,s 7S 751 4 
2!: 24 NS 7S l51 4 

2'J 2 '::> NS 15 751 ,. 
Zt 2 f'c NS 7? 751 4 



REFERENCE TABLE 3945 

TITLE SECTION UFEGT YUf,- CHAP. SEC. 

22 (ClJNT'O) 2,\ 27 NS n 751 4 

2",2'.\ NS 1,;; 751 " 
2029 NS 75 751 4 
2030 NS 75 751 4 
Zi.,31 NS 75 751 4 
2':'41 NS 75 751 4 
2642 NS 7'..> 751 4 
2c,4t NS 75 751 .. 
2 r,4 1 NS 75 751 L, 

2,,4:- ~,S 7'; 751 4 
2f51 NS 75 751 I. 

2t52 NS 75 751 " 
30 22 AMO 75 771 2H 
3024 IH10 75 771 22G 
3J58 IIMu 75 771 2d 
3J59 LIMO 75 771 2 c , 

'-'-

3103 AMO 75 771 223 
310S AMO 7':> 771 224 
;$172-/.\ NS 75 757 1 
3175 AMO 7'? 771 225 
3 213:~ IItolO 75 b7'-j 2 
3797 pp 75 709 1 
17S,7 PP 7'3 719 ~, 

3~53 AMJ 7 :, 67b 1,2 
4459-A !;P 75 no Y3 
44':16 RPR 75 664 
4497 AMO 75 704 
1+710 llMlJ 75 771 22>:: 
4714 AMD 7'.J 771 227 
47/:;:.J AMO 7':; 771 2Zt 
.. 7':l2 AMJ 1S 771 22':: 
4~31 AMO 7':; 771 2jJ 
5105 AMO 15 771 231 
51(6 A~:J 75 771 231- A 
5~OS AMO 7 ~, nl 232 
5314 AMD 7? 771 233 
7iGe AMO 75 771 234 
7.7 1..1 NS 75 719 <) 

77 0 2 NS 7'; 71 ':l b 
7';01 NS 75 71S 0 

7:i 02 NS 7'? 719 b 
71103 NS l? 71':l 0 

7"04 NS 75 7U t 

7;05 t>lS 75 71C; G 
hOi NS 75 719 '" 7J02 NS 70 719 6 
7~O3 NS 7'; 71 (~ b 
7'00 .. NS 7':> 719 f.' 
730.. AMD 7'0 770 ':<" 
7'olG? NS 75 719 t; 

7~O6 t~S 75 71S, to 
8 J 0 1 I·IS 75 719 t 

3002 NS 75 119 ,~ 

o~03 NS 75 71c" I: 

dJO .. t~S 7"> 719 b 
3801) NS 75 71<1 ') 
Hul NS 7'J 71 '3 ') 

H02 tlS 7'.> 719 " 



3946 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE- SECTION E FFE C T 'rEAk CrlAF-, SEC. 

22 (CGNT'U) 8103 I\S 7'";) 719 b 
3201 NS 75 71S fl 

3 <:C 2 t,S 7S 71 (~ t, 

j~03 NS 75 71':1 c 
83(Jl NS 7S 719 6 
o .31J 2 NS 75 71S t 
8303 NS 7') 71S 6 
83u4 NS 75 719 b 

5401 NS 75 70S 2 
il-t 0 2 NS 7'";) 7 U'J 2 
~"O3 NS 75 70':; 2 
~h 04 (,5 75 70Y 2 

23 61 AMO 75 171 234-A 
151 AMU 75 771 235 
152 AMD 75 771 236,236-1. 
154 At~D 75 771 23 7 ,23b 
155 ;\MO 75 771 23j 
156 AMlJ 7') 771 240-245 
157 ilMLJ 75 771 24t 
15h Af"lO 70 771 247 
i5Y AM 1) 7'5 771 24t 
252 AMD 75 771 24'! 
'i5J 4MU 75 771 250 
054 AMQ 75 771 2~ 1 
75S AMD 75 771 252 

1101) AMI) 75 745 l:' 

1111 AMO (5 771 2" ., 
.-'0 

1112 AMO 75 771 254 
UOl AMO 75 77G :J h, ''3/ 
lbOl I\MO 75 771 255 
16S,2 AMO 75 771 250 
1707 AMIl 75 745 S,'I 
2051 AMU 7':> 711 1 
2057 AMJ 75 '11 2,3 
2Gtu AND 75 711 '+ 

2"b2 r.op 75 711 ') 

2201 pp 75 711 [) 

2202 RP 75 711 6 
2,,01 AMrJ 75 711 b-A 
JOOl pp 75 711 7 
j:J 0 2 RP 75 711 7 
3jQ3 r..-:p 75 711 7 
3Ju4 RP 75 711 7 
30US "p 75 711 7 
JU06 FP 75 711 7 
3U07 pp 7':; 711 7 
300b pp 75 711 7 
3[O~ j;>p 7'.:> 711 7 
SU 1G FP 75 711 7 
3011 PP 75 711 " 3u12 f..P 75 711 7 
38£:1 NS 75 711 v 

H 22 NS 75 711 8 
3LJl:'S NS 75 711 ,~ 

3023 Af"lG 75 77 G ~,\.. 

3iJ24 NS 75 711 8 

3025 NS 75 711 II 

3026 NS 75 711 c. 



REFERENCE TABLE 3947 

TITLE SF':;TIGH t:FH:.CT Yt:IlR CrlAP, SEC. 

23 (CONT'O) 3li27 NS 75 711 e 
3C2:J i'<S 75 711 c 
JU29 tJS 7":> 711 0 

3tJ30 NS 75 711 tl 

:>0C1 PP 75 711 y 

J~02 ;'>10' 75 711 '-:! 
3,,03 pp 75 711 -j 

.. 205 ~Fh' 75 771 25"1 

.. 206 AM] 7'3 771 2r:- : 
4207 I\~O 75 b 29 

24 23U2 AMlJ 75 lOt! 

23111 RP 7':> 770 lOG 
2319 NS 75 77 U 101 

24- A 2G 1 AMJ 75 771 2~g 

217 AMD 75 771 2c J 
41<; AMu 7S 761 10,11 
f)01 AMD 75 767 12-15 

1':>08 AMO 7".> 696 1,2 
1532 AMO 75 767 lr,17 
1533 liMO 75 767 10 
1?34 PP'" 75 767 1'.i 
2159- ~ AMO 7<"- 675 
2310 AMLJ 75 767 20 
2318 AMO 75 767 21 
2741 RP 75 770 102,103 
2743 NS 75 77G lC4 
2 T 44. NS 7,? 77G 104 
2832 RP 15 77G 1C5-107 
2'34 tJS 75 77 0 10e 
2C35 NS 75 77(; lG : 
21136 NS 7':; 77 0 10'3 
2CJOc::: AM] 75 6710 
4702 AMD 75 7t7 2<: 
4704 AMJ 75 76T 23 

25 1') 01 AMO 75 771 2E1,262 
15U4 AMO 75 731 17 
1 '0.04 ~MO 7'5 77 0 lOS 
1 ') 04 AMO 75 771 21:' .3 
E,41 DPR 7':; 763 it 

1542 RP><? 75 763 5 
1')43 RP 75 763 b 

1544 RPR 7'5 763 7 
1545 !;Op 75 763 is 
1':>46 RP 75 76 J 1 

1?49 RPR 75 7b 3 , 

1')4'3 Af"O 75 771 264 
1~50 NS 7'." 763 10 
2440 "'Pi< 75 770 111 
2441 AN'J 7".> 771 2(,;5 
2,.52 AMl1 75, 771 no 
2~O2 AHO 75 771 2f 7 
2'lu3 AMO h 770 112 
2,- 0 ".> A ~1fJ 75 770 113 
23lJ 1 AMO 75 771 2b'l 

26 2 AMU 75 717 1 
41 .lMll 7<;; 771 2b:J 
42 AM ,J 7>" 771 270 

171 AMlJ 75 771 2Yi 



3948 REFERENCE TABLE 

TIrLl SfCTIOt-. t:FFEGT Yl::.A~ CrlH. SI:.(; , 

26 (CONT'O) 175 AMtJ 15 l71 2i'2 
431 AMO 75 771 273-275 
433 AMLJ 75 771 27b 
:;b3 At-IO 75 717 2, .3 
'364 liMO 75 771 277.z7~ 
('25-A MID 75 717 4 
62b-1I AMU 75 770 114 
::':51 NS 75 694 2 
6t3 AMJ 75 717 ? 
'01 "Pf~ 75 701 11 
702 RPP 7'5 701 12 
/03 PI' 7'3 701 is 
(jl RP 7'3 701 14 
732 RP 75 701 14 
133 RP 75 701 14 
734 '<P 75 701 14 
n;, kP 7'.> 701 14 
73b pp 7':> 701 14 
137 pp 75 701 14 
73.; AMO 7~ 701 lS 
:lil AMO 75 771 27'S 
1E5 AMO 75 717 Eo 
y65 AMD 7>5 771 230 
')66 AMO 75 >:)97 1,2 
:J6e AHO 75 697 3-7 
96'1 AMU 75 771 281-283 
~b8 AMlJ 75 77f; 2 
j7~-t AHO 75 bS7 6, C, 

,7g-G AMD 75 b97 18 
'j7'3-h AMU 75 697 11,12 
c,n-J lIMlJ 7':> 771 21; .. 

1021 AMO 75 671 1 
1Q 22 AMD 75 671 2-6 
lu22 AHD 75 721 1 
UJ23 AMlJ 75 S71 7 
lJ24 RPR 75 671 ,~ 

U24 AMi) 75 697 13,14 
1] 24 AMlJ 75 721 2 
1024 AMD 75 77 0 117 
1:J25 A~! U 75 b71 9,10 
1J26 AHlJ 75 671 11-1b 
lJ26 AMO 7':; 717 7 
lJ27 At~ 0 75 671 17-2 1J 
1c25 ilMD 7':; 671 21 
1028 AMO 7'.> 697 1~ 
1J 2 ~ AMO 7') 77U llS 
1029 AHO 7r;; 671 22-25 
1029 AHD 7;' u97 16 til 
1J31 AMO 75 b 71 26 
1·J 34 AMU 7<) ?71 27 
10 43 AHU 7<) 6')1 1 
1043 AMU 75 710 1 
1043 AMO 7':- 77G llJ,12C 
1'] 51 AMU 7S 710 S 
l 'J 81 AHO 75 771 2115 
IJIJ2 At-IO 75 771 21' 6 
1 J8 3 AWJ 75 6d8 
1161 AMO 75 77" 121 



REFERENCE TABLE 3949 

TITLE' SECTION f:.FFECT rEI\ f< CriM' • SEC. 

2b (CGf\jT'OI 1191 AMO 7";; 71U 1-1\ 
11<;, 1 AMD 7<:> 72C 
1192 tMO 7S 770 122 
1193 AHO 75 77U 12.j 
1134 AHO 75 710 2,4 
1194 AMIJ 75 770 124 
1221 AMD 7";; 0'33 
li21 AMD 7':> 729 
1.302 AM'J 7':> 771 2J7 
1-307 AHO 75 771 2tlIJ 
1L.U1 AMO 75 771 2tS 

27 1 AMI") 75 771 2S G 
36 AMO 75 771 291 
90 NS 7';, !4G 25 

222 AMO 75 735 U 
i.24 uMD 75 73~ 2C 
22 .. nMD 75 770 126 
261 AMO 75 771 2') 2 
20 ! AMD 75 771 2<;'3 
502 A ~1 i) 75 771 294 
C:' 0 4 AMD 75 771 2'35 
~ GS AHO 7'3> 771 2<;, t: 
~O() ;\MO 75 771 297 

211 2 h'P~ 75 741 1 
4 RPR 7'3 741 2 
4 AMD 75 770 131 
9 RP"'. 75 741 j 

';, 1 ~ PI.i 7~ 741 i, 

S1 "HI) 7'5 771 20e 

52 RP~ 7'J 741 '+ 

52 AMO 7';) 770 127,1 <.::l 
5.3 RPR 75 741 4 
54 RP~ 7 S; 741 '+ 
54 AMO 75 771 299 
55 ~Pr.: 75 7 .. 1 '+ 

55 .1MD 75 ?7G LL3 
5f. ~P? 75 741 4 
56 AMD 75 771 300 
57 NS 75 741 4 
58 NS 75 741 . .. 
'Jy NS 75 741 I. 

6tl NS 75 7 .. 1 4 
101 FP~; 75 /41 5 
101 AMu 75 771 3ul 
102 AMD 7'; 741 (0 

103 riMD 7<; 7 .. 1 7 
1iJ3 AMO 75 770 134 
153 AMO 75 741 S-1lJ 
153 •. "1D 75 770 135 
153 AHD 7'> 7110 ? 
1')4 ';'PR 75 741 11 
20~ AHO 75 741 12 
2[,4 A'IO 75 771 302 
252 AMI) 75 741 13-10 
104 AMD 75 672 1,2 
.lC5 AMD 7':> 741 17 
... G1 AMO 75 780 :3 
.. 03 AM[J 75 760 4 



3950 REFERENCE TABLE 

TI TlE SE~T ION EFfECT YEc A F CYAF. SEC. 

21; (CONT'O) .. :"1 AMD 7'J 6ltb 
» 51 f.'P 75 7ltl 1~ 

'>S2 F'P 75 741 1'j 
') 5.~ PP 75 741 13 
~) 51t RP 75 741 U 
555 RP 75 741 ill 
SSO RP 75 741 1c 
L04 AHO 75 741 1~ 

651 A~O 75 741 20 
701 RPR 7S 741 21 
701-A NS 7'J 741 22 
751 ,~HO 75 741 2.$ 
752 AHO 7:" 741 24 
j 0 1 AHO 75 741 25,26 
"01-8 IH10 75 741 27 
'351 ~PR 7'3 741 2il 
'j52 NS 75 741 26 
1~03 AHO 7S 731 ld 
1059 AHO 75 741 29 
1060 AHO 7S 741 30 
1211 ~.PR 75 741 31 
1301 NS 75 741 32 

29 1 AHO 75 702 1 
1 AMO 7':> 731 19,20 
1 AHO 7'.:> 7lt5 5,6 
6 NS 7:" 731 21 

Sl AHO 75 771 303 
5".> AMO 7';) 771 S04 
55-8 ~PR 75 702 2 
55- 8 AHO 75 731 22 
55-8 RPR 75 770 143 
57- {l NS 75 702 ::I 
57-A AH[J 75 770 1':; '3 

102 AMO 75 731 23,24 
102 A/1[J 7'J 745 7 
102 A t10 75 77L 13~ 

111 A~1U 75 731 25 
113 AMO 7':> 731 26 
116 RP 75 745 Il 
11~ RP 75. 745 '3 
151 AHO 75 731 27 
193 AHO 7S 7H 28 
1':;3 AHO 7S 771 305 
~(j1 NS 75 702 £; 

202 ~.S 7') 702 .. 
203 NS 75. 702 4 
2C4 NS 75 702 it 

2G5 NS 75 702 4 

242 AHO 7S 731 20 
245- .'; AMO 75 63S 
24S-A AHD 75 66~ 
245-(;, AHO 75 770 140.141 
342 AHO 75 731 3G 
S .. 2 AI10 75 770 137 
SSl AHO 7';> 770 142 
:~ '3 '+ AHO 7':> 77[. 147 
..l61 AMO 75 731 31 
0;31 AHO 75 1.51 JZ,33 



REFERENCE TABLE 3951 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

29 (CONT·OI ~J1-B AHO 75 73.1 34 
532 AHO 75 731 35 
532 AHO 75 770 148 
533 AHO 75 731 36 
534 AHO 75 731 37 
537 RP 75 731 38 
539-A AHD 75 630 
!J83 AHO 75 770 149 
726 AHO 75 731 39 
782 AHD 75 731 40 
783 AHO 75 731 41,42 
783 AHO 75 771 306 
891 AHO 75 731 43 
895-A AHO 75 770 150 
3';7 AHO 75 731 44 
6,;a AHD 75 731 45 
gOO RP 75 731 46 
.,02 AHD 75 731 47 
,,59 AHO 7';) 731 46 
998 AHO 75 731 49 

1252 AHO 75 731 49-A 
1252 AHO 75 770 155 
1254 AHO 75 731 50 
1312 AHO 75 770 153,154 
1313 RPR 75 731 51 
LH4 AHD 75 731 52 
1315 RP 7'3 731 53 
1316 RP 75 731 54 
1368 AHD 75 653 
13b8 AHO 75 770 151 
1375 AHO 75 681 
lb52 AHO 75 634 
1652 AHO 75 745 10 
1654 AHO 75 770 157 
lb55 AHO 75 745 11 
1702 AHD 75 b40 
UOl AHD 75 771 307 
1363 AHD 75 731 55 
2011 AHD 75 695 
2014 AHD 75 74b 25-A 
2014 AHO 75 768 :s 
2016 AHn 75 731 56 
2U9 AHO 75 746 2&,27 
2121 AHD 75 731 57,58 
2122 AHD 75 731 59,59-A 
2122-A NS 75 731 60 
21?3 AHO 75 731 61 
2183 AMD 75 731 62 
2183 AHO 75 770 158 
2184 kPR 75 770 159 
2186 AHD 75 731 63 
2241 AHO 75 731 &4-67 
2241 AHD 75 77(J 1&0 
2241-C AHO 75 731 68 
2243 RPR 75 745 12 
2271 AHD 75 731 69 
2272 AHO 75 731 70-72 
2273 AHO 75 731 73 



3952 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE SECT! ON E.FFECT '(EAR CHAP. SEC. 

29 (CONT"DI 2274 AHD 75 731 74 
2276 AMD 75 770 161 
2300 AHD 75 731 75,76 
2301 AHD 75 731 76-A 
2301-A RPR 75 731 77 
2602-A RP 75 731 78 
2302-8 RP 75 7.H 79 
2H3 AMD 75 731 eO 
2352 AHD 75 745 13,14 
2361 AMD 75 745 15 
2362 AMD 75 745 16,17 
2364 AMD 75 745 le 
2367 AHD 75 745 19 
2371 AMD 75 731 81 
2377 AMD 75 731 liZ 
2402 AHO 75 745 20 

30 2 AMD 75 727 
2 AMD 75 735 21,22 

61 RP 75 736 1 
64 NS 75 694 J 

101 AHO 75 771 308 
101-A RP 75 651 2 
103 AHD 75 771 309 
104 AHD 75 171 .310,311 
105-J AHD 75 761 61 
105-J AHO 75 770 162 
105-S AMD 75 645 1 
105-T AMD 75 645 2 
201 AMD 75 736 2 
202 NS 75 73b 3 
252 AMO 75 716 1 
253 AMD 75 716 2.3 
253-B NS 75 b54 1 
254-A RP 75 770 163 
425 NS 75 631 
426 NS 75 770 164 
451 AMD 75 771 312 
,+52 AHD 75 771 313 
455 NS 75 771 312-A 
501 AHD 75 731 83 
502 RPR 75 731 64 
552 AHD 75 771 J 14 
601 AHO 75 771 315 
602 AHD 75 771 316 
905 AMD 75 771 317 
'306 AHO 75 771 316 

1155 AMD 75 771 319 
1201 AMD 75 632 
2061 AHD 75 730 2 
21161 AI1D 75 761 62,63 
2257 NS 75 694 4 
2411 AHD 75 755 '5 
2411 AMD 75 770 165 
3001 AHD 75 770 166 
3221 AI1D 75 762 2 
3553 AI1D 75 771 320 
3757 AI1D 75 771 321 
4162 AHO 75 771 322-325 



REFERENCE TABLE 3953 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

30 (CONT'OI 4162 AMD 75 777 10 
4165 RPR 75 Pfi.SL 147 PARTG,8 
4251 AMD 75 770 167-169 
4253 AMD . 75 770 170 
4254 AMD 75 770 171 
4255 AMD 75 770 172 
4256 AMD 75 770 17J 
4262 AMO 75 770 174 
4602 AMD 75 no 175 
4602 AMO 75 771 326-320 
4852 AMD 75 707 1,2 
4653 AHD 75 707 2-A 
4956 AMI) 75 703 1,2 
5051 AHD 75 nO 176,177 
5055 AHD 75 PlSL 147 PARTC,15 
5062 NS 75 770 176 
5105 AHD 75 770 179 
5110 NS 75 651 3 
5151 AMD 75 651 't,5 
5153 AMD 75 651 6 
5164 AHO 75 771 329 
5325 A.HO 75 726 1-4 
5326 AHO 75 707 3 
5326 AHD 75 726 5 
5328 AHD 75 728 6-9 
5341 AHD 75 728 10 
5373 AHO 75 722 1 
5374 AMO 75 722 2 
5608 AMD 75 771 330 

32 63 AHO 75 771 331 
72 AMD 75 698 1,2 
73 AHD 75 698 3,4 

1:51 AHD 75 770 180 
151 AHD 75 771 332 
152 RPR 75 770 161 
155 AHD 75 771 333 
351 AHD 75 771 334,335 
501 AMD 75 771 336 
573 AMD 75 767 24 
583 RP 75 63J 
802 RPR 75 767 25 
653 RPR 75 767 26 
854 RPR 75 767 27 
856 AMD 75 767 28,29 
891 AMD 75 666 32 
891 AMD 75 767 30 

1071 AHD 75 771 337,338 
1101 AMO 75 767 31-35 
1151 AHD 75 771 339,340 
1157 NS 75 767 36 
1202 AI1D 75 767 37 
1203 AMO 75 767 38 
1204 AHO 75 767 39 
1255 AHO 75 760 5 
1301 AMD 75 771 341 
1304 AHO 75 771 342 
1404- A NS 75 677 
1451 AMD 75 771 343 



3954 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE Sf eTION EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

32 (CONT'OI 1601 AHD 75 771 344-346 
1659-A AHO 75 770 182 
1660-A AHO 75 771 347 
1671 AMO 75 771 345 
1674 AHO 75 771 349 
1061 NS 77 739 16 
1662 NS 75 739 16 
1663 NS 75 739 16 
1864 NS 75 739 16 
11)65 NS 75 739 16 
1866 NS 75 739 16 
1867 NS 75 739 16 
1868 NS 75 739 16 
1869 NS 75 739 16 
2151 AMO 75 771 350.351 
2258-A AMO 75 69B 5 
2351 AHO 7!i 770 183 
2351 AHD 75 771 352.353 
2357 NS 75 767 40 
2402 AHO 75 767 41 
2404 RPR 75 767 42 
2415 AHO 75 771 354 
2561 AHO 75 771 355,356 
2592 AHO 75 770 164 
2851 AHO 75 770 18~ 

2851 AHD 75 771 357.358 
2854 AHO 75 771 359 
3203 AHD 75 771 360.361 
3270-8 NS 75 680 1 
3270-C NS 75 680 1 
3270-0 NS 75 660 1 
3275 RPR 75 680 2 
3276 NS 75 770 166 
3280 AHD 75 770 187 
3401 AHO 75 771 362.363 
3601 AHO 75 771 364 
3804-A AHO 75 740 131 
38 04 - A AHD 75 744 1 
3805 AHO 75 744 2 
3806 AHO 75 744 3,4 
3806 AHD 75 771 365,366 
3tl 07 AHO 75 744 5-7 
3608 AHO 75 744 8 
H18 NS 75 767 43 
382.2 AHO 75 767 44 
3835 AHO 75 767 45,40 
3971 AHO 75 771 367-369 
3990 AHO 75 696 3 
4002 AHO 75 767 47 
4004-A AHO 75 767 46 
4005 AHO 75 767 4':1 
4051 AHO 75 767 50 
4051-A RPR 75 767 51 
4052 RPR 75 767 52 
4054 AHO 75 767 53 
4055 RPR 75 767 54 
4056 AHO 75 767 55-58 
4057 AHO 75 767 59 



REFERENCE TABLE 3955 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

32 (CONT' 01 4058 AHO 75 767 60 
4101 AHO 7~ 767 61 
4101-A AHO 75 767 62 
4102 AHO 75 767 63 
4102- A AHO 75 767 bot 
4102-A AHO 75 770 led 
4103 AHO 75 767 65-6':1 
4104 AHO 75 767 70 
4106 AHO 75 767 71 
4110 RPR 75 7b 7 72 
4110 AHO 75 770 1119 
4111 At10 75 767 73 
4112 AHO 7S 767 74 
4115 RPR 75 767 76 
4115-A AHO 75 767 77 
4117 AHO 75 767 76 
4118 AHO 75 767 79 
4116-A AHO 75 767 80 
4203 RPR 75 701 16 
4,223 AHO 75 767 75 
4654 AHO 75 no 190,191 
4865-A At10 75 740 132 
4'106 AHO 75 76 a 6,7 
4907 AMO 75 760 8-10 
4907 AHO 75 771 370,371 
4906 AHO 75 760 10-A,11 
4'109 AHD 75 760 12,13 
4910 AHO 75 760 14 
4912 AHO 75 760 15,16 
4'313 RPR 75 760 17 
4(314 RPR 75 760 18 
4915 AHD 75 7611 19 
4918 RPR 75 760 20 
5004 AHD 75 771 372 
5007 AHD 75 771 373 
5012 AHO 75 770 192 
5013 AHO 75 770 193,194 
5018 AHD 75 770 195,196 
6001 NS 75 705 4 
&002 NS 75 705 4 
&003 NS 75 705 '+ 
&004 NS 75 705 4 
6005 NS 75 705 4 
&010 NS 75 705 '+ 
& 0 11 NS 75 705 4 
6012 NS 75 705 4 
&013 NS 75 705 1+ 

6020 NS 75 705 '+ 
6021 NS 75 705 4 
&022 NS 75 70S 4 
&023 NS 75 705 4 
6024 NS 75 705 It 
6025 NS 75 705 4 
6026 NS 75 705 4 
6027 NS 75 705 't 

6028 NS 75 705 4 
6029 NS 75 705 4 
6030 NS 75 705 4 



3956 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITlE SECTION EFFECT YEAR CHAP. SEC. 

32 (CONT'O) 6031 NS 75 705 '+ 
33 601 AHD 75 771 37lt 

602 AMD 75 771 375 
:sa. 1 AMD 75 755 6,7 

1 AHO 75 . 756 10,11 
1 AHD 75 771 376.377 
1 AHO 75 777 11 
l-A RP 75 718 2 
1-8 NS 75 716 3 
l-C NS 75 716 3 
l-D NS 75 718 3 
2 AHD 75 61+3 
3 AHD 75 771 37/} 
7 RPR 75 770 197 
9 AI1D 75 771 379 

11 NS 75 761 6,+ 
132 AMO 75 771 38 a 
501 AHD 75 \756 12 
525 AMD 75 756 13 
526 RPR 75 755 8 
529· AMD 75 756 14 
529 RP 75 756 15,16 
529 RP 75 770 196,199 
530 NS 75 756 17 
530 NS 75 770 200 
531 NS 75 756 17 
531 NS 75 770 200 
557. AHD 75 771 381 
706 AMD 75 756 18 
708 AMD 75 771 382 
758 NS 75 701 17 
801 RP 75 756 19 
801-A RP 75 756 19 
802 RP 75 756 19 
803 RP 75 756 19 
804 RP 75 756 19 
605 RP 75 756 19 
806 RP 75 756 19 
808-A RP 75 756 19 
809 RP 75 756 19 
810 RP 75 . 756 lel 
811 NS 75 756 20 
612 NS 75 756 20 
813 NS 75 756 20 
614 NS 75 756 20 
815 NS 75 756 20 
816 NS 75 756 20 
851 RP 75 756 21 
651-A RP 75 756 21 
854 RP 75 756 21 
855 RP 75 756 21 
856 RP 75 756 21 
857 RP 75 756 21 
858 RP 75 756 21 
860 RP 75 756 21 
862 RP 75 756 21 
863 RP 75 756 21 
866 RP 75 756 21 



REFERENCE TABLE 3957 

TITLE SECTION E FFE"CT YEAR CHAP. Sf. C. 

34 (CONT"DI 866 AHD 75 771 383 
902 AHD 75 771 384 
912 NS 75 674 

1007 AHD 75 701 18 
1007 AHD 75 740 133 
1008 AHD 75 740 134 
1423 RP 75 740 135 
1'+24 AHD 75 740 136 
150,+ AHD 75 771 385 
1551 AHD 75 771 386 
1552 AHD 75 756 22 
1552 AMD 75 771 367 
1553 AHD 75 771 386 
2002 RPR 75 755 9 
2061 RPR 75 747 1 
20.62 RPR 75 747 2 
2062 RPR 75 755 10 
2062 RP 75 777 12 
2065 NS 75 747 3 
2066 NS 75 747 3 
2067 NS 75 747 3 
2068 NS 75 747 3 
2069 NS 75 747 3 
2151 AHD 75 718 '+ 
2152 AHD 75 718 5 
2290 AHD 75 770 201 
2901 RP 75 732 3 
2902 RP 75 732 3 
2'303 RP 75 732 3 
2904 RP 75 732 3 
2905 RP 75 732 3 
2907 RP 75 732 3 
3001 AHD 75 771 389 
3051 NS 75 75b 23 

35 1 AHD 75 771 390-392 
2 AHD 75 771 393 

70 AHD 75 771 394 
821 AHD 75 745 21 

1191 AHD 75 771 395 
1551+ AHD 75 771 396 

36 54 AHD 75 771 397 
71 RP 75 765 1 
72 RP 75 765 1 
73 RP 75 765 1 

101 AHD 75 771 3':18 
252 AHD 75 765 3 
291 AHD 75 771 399 
292 RPR 75 765 4 
303 AHD 75 765 5 
304 AHD 75 765 6 
451 RPR 75 660 5 
.. 52 RPR 75 660 5 
453 RPR 75 660 5 
453 AHD 75 754 6 
453-A NS 75 754 7 
486 AHD 75 765 7,7-A,8,9 
579 AHD 75 765 10,11 
581 AHD 75 726 1 



3958 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT VE.AR CHAP. SEC. 

36 eCONT" 0) 584 AI10 75 771 400.401 
585 RP 15 726 J 
586 RP 75 726 J 
587 RP 75 726 3 
566 RP 75 726 3 
589 RP 75 726 3 
590 RP 75 726 3 
591 RP 75 726 3 
592 RP 75 726 3 
593 RP 75 726 3 
594 RP 75 726 3 
652 AHD 75 771 402 
654 AHD 75 765 12 
654 AHO 75 770 202 
656 AHO 75 765 13 
709 AHD 75 651 7 
766 RPR 75 765 14 
841 AHD 75 765 14-A 
895 RPR 75 765 15 
942 AHO 75 770 203,204 
943 AI1D 75 770 205 

1101 NS 75 726 2 
1102 NS 75 726 2 
1103 NS 75 726 2 
1104 NS 75 726 2 
1105 NS 75 726 2 
1106 NS 75 726 2 
1107 NS 75 726 2 
1108 NS 75 726 2 
1109 NS 75 726 2 
1110 NS 75 726 2 
1111 NS 75 726 2 
1112 NS 75 726 2 
1113 NS 75 726 2 
1114 NS 75 726 2 
1115 NS 77 726 2 
1116 NS 75 726 2 
1117 NS 75 726 2 
1118 NS 75 726 2 
1285 AI1D 75 765 16 
1332 RP 75 765 17 
1332 AI10 75 771 403 
11+82 AHO 75 765 18 
1752 AHO 75 702 5 
1752 AI10 '75 765 19 
1752 AHO 75 779 
1760 AI10 75 741 33 
1760 AHO 75 773 
1765 RPR 75 765 20 
1952-A NS 75 702 6 
1955 RPR 75 702 7 
1955- A NS 75 702 8 
1355-8 NS 75 702 Il 
1959 AHO 75 702 9 
1961 RPR 75 765 21 
1962 AI10 75 765 22 
1963 RP 75 765 23 
1965 NS 75 765 24 



REFERENCE TABLE 3959 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT VEAR CHAP. SEC. 

3& (CONraDI 2514 AHD 75 641 
3461 AHD 15 733 2 
3632 RPR 75 733 3 
4641-C AHO 75 655 1 
4641-D AHD 75 655 ?-
4692 AHD 75 656 
5102 AHD 75 765 25 
5111 RPR 75 660 6 
5111 RPR 75 661 
5111-A AHD 75 765 26 
51Z4 RPR 75 6& 0 7 
5124 AMD 75 765 27 
5143 RPR 75 660 8 
5143 AHD 75 765 26 
5234 NS 75 660 9 
5312-A AHD 75 765 29 
5312-8 RP 75 765 30 
&121 NS 75 765 31 

37-A 1 AHD 75 771 403-A 
15 AHD 75 771 404 
28 AHD 75 701 19 
29 AHD 75 701 20 
41 AHD 75 771 405 
47 AHO 75 771 406 
50-J AHD 75 101 21 
50-K AHD 75 701 22 
50-l AHO 75 701 23 
55 AHD 75 771 407 
56 AHD 75 771 40B 
57 AHO 75 771 409 
58 AMD 75 771 410 
71 AHD 75 771 411 

207-A NS 75 679 3 
207-A AHD 75 770 207 

1057 AHD 75 771 412 
38 61 AHD 75 771 413 

83 AHO 75 171 414 
89 AHO 75 171 415 

321-A AHD 75 771 '+16,417 
341 RPR 75 771 418 
361 AHO 75 771 419 
3&1-C AMD 75 170 Z08 
3&2 AHO 75 771 420 
413 AHO 75 170 Z09 
423 AHD 75 170 210 
451-A AHO 75 700 1,2 
451- 8 NS 75 663 
'+82 AHO 75 712 
532 AHD 75 771 421 
563 AHO 15 669 1 
&01 AHO 75 6&9 2,3 
603 RPR 75 669 4 
606 RP 75 170 211 
&07 NS 75 770 212 
606 NS 75 6&9 5 
811 AHO 75 171 422 

1208 AHD 75 770 213 
39 2 AHD 75 691 2 



3960 REFERENCE TABLE 

TITLE SECTION EFFECT YEAP CHAP. SEC. 

39 (CONTOo) 2 AHD 75 701 23-A 
2 AHD 75 749 1- 3 
2 AHD 75 770 214,215 

21 AHD 75 749 4 
57 AIiD 75 749 5 
57-A NS 75 749 b 

58 AMD 75 701 24 
58 AHO 75 770 217 
.91 AHD 75 771 423,424 

108 AMD 75 771 425 
143 AHD 75 701 25 




